Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law from the Initial Decision, and orders that

Respondent's motor vehicle salesperson license is:

(1) Suspended for a period of three (3) months, which suspension will take
effect sixty (60) days from the date of this Order;

(2) Fined in the amount of $2,500 (two thousand five hundred dollars), due

ninety (90) days from the date this Order, which must be paid in full
before Respondent's license suspension terminates; and

(3) License probation for a period of twelve (12) months, effective upon
completion of the suspension period, during which Respondent must